DocuSign Envelope ID: B543F83F-FD5F-4474-90CE-29DA86AD4F59

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2 - Revised
Date 6-29-23

Contract No. PRKS-2022-005 for the following public work: Weigent Park Shelter Project between
All American Lumber, Inc. d.b.a. Americon and the City of La Crosse, dated February 16, 2022, is
hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Credit for City-supplied door locks -§  492.00
Reduced asphalt paving area -$ 750.00

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Change to storefront finishes $ 919.20
Add irrigation piping $ 2063.57
Re-excavate footings after storm damage $ 315.00
Changes to ceiling connections @ beams $ 1915.20
Additional soil compaction @ footings $ 57214
Substitute FRP walls for drywall $ 1825.02

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract
price:

Contract Price 3 569.650.00

Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 1242.00

Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 7610.13

Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 6368.13

Revised Contract Price $ 576,018.13

Americon
NAME OF CONTRACT

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

ébNW-ACT@R’SIG NATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:
(—Dawi Tauscur
\——eeo23cCeB4BCAS.. Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

\__ Ao3F306A4005486.. Controller




		2023-07-25T10:48:16-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




