Crait_;, Sondra

From: Elsen, Nikki

Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2022 10:30 AM
To: Crotzer, Michelle

Cc: Craig, Sondra

Subject: RE: Weigent Park

Ok, I don’t have any issue so long as what was adopted is not affected which doesn’t sound to be.
We will just attach this email and attachments to the legislative file for clarification.

Nikki M. Esen, wemc
City Clerk

City of La Crosse

608-789-7555 phone
elsenn@cityoflacrosse.org

From: Crotzer, Michelle

Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2022 9:41 AM

To: Elsen, Nikki <Elsenn@Ccityoflacrosse.org>

Cc: Marcou, Polly <marcoup@cityoflacrosse.org>
Subject: Weigent Park

Hey Nikki,

I wanted to give you a heads up on an error Polly caught yesterday for the Weigent Park Shelter Rebid.

| have attached the resolution and the total base bid that Americon sent us.

The contract was awarded for $576,000.00 but Americon wrote on their total base bid sheet $576,300.00.

After speaking with Matt, Matt said that in their online bid tab, they submitted their total cost as $576,000.00 so our
Resolution is correct and their total base bid was an error.

Matt is having me replace the current total base bid form with the one attached with the correction where its
highlighted and signed by him.

I hope | made this make sense for you. Please call me if needed.

Thank you

Michelle Crotzer

Administrative Assistant- Engineering
City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

Office: 608-789-7505

Direct Line: 608-789-7568

Fax: 608-789-8184



TOTAL BASE BID ;-f.gll Sections/All Items (not including alternates or allowances)

$1:0576,300.00 ' ' o WAG
Five Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Three-Hundred (DOLLARS)
(WRITE OUT AMOUNT)

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL PART OF THIS BID
PROPOSAL AND TO AWARD THE BID DEEMED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS, TO THE
CITY WHEN ALTERNATES OR ALLOWANCES, AS WELL AS BASE BID, ARE
CONSIDERED.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOLD THE BID UP TO 45 DAYS FROM BID
UNTIL CITY COUNCIL ACTION OR REJECT THE BID(S) IS ENACTED.

Addendum Number _1- 1/28/22 are hereby acknowledged.

The undersigned, being familiar with the local condition and all other factors affecting
the cost of the work and having made all necessary field investigations, hereby
proposes to furnish all the labor, equipment, materials, tools, skills and all else
necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work upon which
we are biding all in accordance with the plans and specifications prepared by the

City of La Crosse, including any addenda issued thereto. The work shall be completed
in accordance with the above bid prices.

The City of La Crosse may increase, reduce or eliminate complete individual bid item
quantities based on project requirements. Additions or deductions shall not exceed
Fifteen percent (15%) of the total cost of the project, as awarded

All American Lumber, Inc. DBA Amreicon

1201 N Superior Ave,

Tomah, WI 54660
(Complete Business Name & Address)

By: Matt Buswell

Title: V¥

Date: 2/3/22

Revised August, 2020

Engineering Department
400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, W1 54601 » (608) 789-7505 « Fax: (608) 789-8184
http /iwww cityoflacrosse org




22-0064

Resolution accepting the bid of AMERICON in the amount of $576.000.00 for the Weigent Park
Shelter Project Re-bid.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the
bid in the amount of $576,000.00 of AMERICON on the 3rd day of February, 2022 for the
performance of the following public work, to-wit:

WEIGENT PARK SHELTER PROJECT RE-BID

being the lowest responsible bid based upon the project specifications as finally accepted by the
Common Council, be and the same is hereby accepted.

BE IT RESOLVED that a contract in the amount of $576,000.00, the cost thereof, is and
the same is hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

2020 CIP 443 $570,670.78
2018 CIP 59 $5,329.22

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of $0, the cost thereof, is and the same is
hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

as and for a Contingency Fund for such public work with the Board of Public Works authorized to
make the necessary changes in said contract that the circumstances may warrant and to

pay for such changes from such Contingency Fund, all in accordance with the terms in the

City of La Crosse Contract Volume.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works is authorized to direct
purchase any material and/or equipment it deems to be in the best interest of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the contract is made, executed and delivered in the
name of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the
City of La Crosse on February 10, 2022.

‘“\@u, N Trn

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin




